EEEEE " Vehicle History Report™

2019 MINI COUNTRYMAN W Total loss vehicle >
COOPER S ALL4

VIN: WMZYT5C58K3E69842
WAGON 4 DR x 4 Service history records >
2.0L14F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

F5) 30 Detailed records available >

[T 73,251 Lastreported odometer reading >

US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/19/26 at 2:22:32 PM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to

make a better decision about your next used car.

[C/A[R|[F|AJ® Accident / Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

10/30/2025

Accident reported

-1t hit a deer

-It hit an animal

-Disabling damage reported
- Side airbag deployed

View More Details »

Event 2

12/18/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

View More Details »

(C|AR|F|A™ Additional History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss (i)
Total Loss Reported: 12/18/2025.

Structural Damage @
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment @
Airbag deployment reported: 10/30/2025.

Odometer Check @
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage (G)
Accident reported: 10/30/2025.

Total Loss Reported

Airbag Deployment

Accident Reported



S el RIS

Accident Reported
Accident reported: 10/30/2025.

Manufacturer Recall @

No Recalls Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty @

- . . Warranty Expired
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ Title HIStOI'y Summary
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands @
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands @
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

o= GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that
buyback  any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you may qualify.
img View Terms | View Certificate

(C/A|R|F|AJT Detailed History Glossary

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/13/2018 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Fossambault-sur-le-Lac, QC - Registered as lease vehicle

02/13/2019 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.

02/12/2020 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.

02/11/2021 Quebec Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.

02/09/2022 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.

12/12/2022 31,068 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
- Odometer reported as 49,999 kilometers

12/11/2023 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.

02/01/2024 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.

06/29/2024 Quebec Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.

07/02/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale
07/12/2024 Nova Scotia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.

07/16/2024 US Dept of Transportation Vehicle imported and declared to meet US highway



07/16/2024

07/22/2024 44,271

07/29/2024

08/13/2024

08/27/2024

08/28/2024 44,283

10/01/2024

10/07/2024

10/07/2024 44318

11/06/2024

A

11/08/2024

12/02/2024 46,789

A

12/13/2024 48,681

A

US Dept of Transportation
Port Huron, Ml

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bluffton, OH

Title #0201958361

Davison Motorsports

Holly, Ml

248-328-6955
davisonauto-financing.com/

3.7/5.0
11 Verified Reviews @

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Holly, MI

Title #MI10022744750

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Lansing, Ml

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Lansing, Ml
Title #MI10023174183

Krown Kitchener
Kitchener, ON
519-893-5999

https://krown.com/canada/ontario/kit

chener/kitchener/

49/5.0
10 Verified Reviews @

@ 7 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Lansing, Ml

Augustine Automotive
Beavercreek, OH
937-912-0026
augustineautomotive.com

5.0/5.0
79 Verified Reviews @&
@ 14 Customer Favorites

BMW London / MINI London
London, ON

519-685-2277
bmwlondon.ca/

W 3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle imported and declared to meet US highway
safety specifications
-Bond released on 07/24/2024

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
-Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
-Undercoating/rustproofing applied

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced

-Battery/charging system checked

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Drain plug gasket replaced

- 0il and filter changed

-Spark plug(s) replaced

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
-Engine oil/fluid leak checked
- Odometer reported as 78,344 kilometers



03/11/2025 54,182

A

06/23/2025

10/30/2025

@

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

11/26/2025

12/18/2025

v

12/18/2025 73,251

BMW London / MINI London
London, ON

519-685-2277
bmwlondon.ca/

@ 3 customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Lansing, Ml

Damage Report

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Lansing, Ml
Title #M10028042277

Damage Report

LRy

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland, OH

Title #MI10028293280

Vehicle serviced

- Mirror replaced

- Oil and filter changed

- Power steering system serviced
-Odometer reported as 87,197 kilometers

Registration issued or renewed

Accident reported

- It hit a deer

- It hit an animal

-Damage to front

- Disabling damage reported
- Side airbag deployed
CARFAX Airbag Tips

Damage Location
FRONT

/Y,

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Correction to record

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

{ There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a
vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified
technician before you buy. Learn More

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title or registration issued to insurance company

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX

www.carfaxonline.com.

@CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, MO RESPONSIBILITY |5 ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

@ 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

1/19/26 2:22:32 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 MINI COUNTRYMAN vehicle (VIN: WMZYT5C58K3E69842),
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I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 MINI COUNTRYMAN vehicle (VIN: WMZYT5C58K3E69842),
which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/19/26 at 3:22 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




